

GAHC010187382023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP/127/2023

RITAMONI DUARAH
W/O- SRI HEMANTA DUARAH, R/O- JUGAMAYA PATH, PHUKAN NAGAR,
P.O., P.S. AND DIST. SIVASAGAR, ASSAM, PIN- 785640.

VERSUS

PINKU GOGOI AND ANR
S/O- NAKUL GOGOI, R/O- NAHAR ALI, WARD NO. 13, P.O. AND P.S. SONARI,
DIST. CHARAIDEO, ASSAM, PIN- 785690.

2:MD. YUNUS KHAN
S/O- LATE SAHJADA KHAN
R/O- WARD NO. 18
BHATTHI MUHALLA
MOHAMMADABAD
YUSUFPUR
GHAZIPUR
UTTAR PRADESH
PIN- 233227

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H BARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S N TAMULI (R-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

ORDER

Date : 22.01.2024

Heard Mr. P.P. Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S.N. Tamuli, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he would like to file additional affidavit regarding defects in the claim for which he wanted to withdraw the plaint with a prayer to file afresh.

List the matter after 2 weeks.

Interim order passed earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant